
 

Department for Education,  

Children and Young People 

 

Upcoming events 
Monday 29 April 
First Day of Term 2  
Wednesday 1 May 
LiL begins 
Tuesday 7 May 
Electrical Safety Program 
Thursday 9 May 
RPS Cross Country 1:30pm 
Thursday 16 May 
Cross Country Back-Up Day 
Thursday 23 May  
School Photo Day 
School Association Meeting 3:20pm 
Tuesday 28 May 
NWPSSA Cross Country 
Friday 31 May 
Assembly 1:30pm 
Friday 7 June 
Moderation Day 
Monday 10 June 
Public Holiday 
Monday 17 – Friday 21st June 
Parent Teacher Meetings 
Friday 5 July 
Last Day of Term 2 

 

 

Term dates 

Term 1 

Thursday 8 February – Friday 12 April 

Term 2 

Monday 29 April – Friday 5 July 

Term 3  

Monday 22 July – Friday 27 September 

Term 4 

Monday 14 October – Thursday 19 

December 

 

 

NEWSLETTER 12 APRIL 2024 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

As this is our final Newsletter for the Term we 
would like to wish everyone a happy and safe 
school holiday break.  I would personally like to 
thank all staff for an amazing Term 1.   
A huge congratulations to our students who have 
returned to embrace their learning. 
I will see you in Term 3 as I am on Long Service 
Leave. 
The staff and Mr Wolarczuk are looking forward 
to Term 2.  
  

Much appreciated. 

Donna Jaffray 
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Tayte, Jed, Katie & Kaylen 

 
Congratulations to Tayte, Jed, Kaylen and 
Kaylen who were members of the winning 
Under 10 team in the Wendy Berry Netball 
Carnival last weekend.  
  
MSP SCHOOL PHOTOS 
Our MSP School Photography Day is 
Thursday May 23. Information will be sent 
home early in Term 2.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1 CERTIFICATES 
 

Kinder/Prep   

Belong Thea  

Respect Blake  

Achieve Maddison  

Growth Oliver  

Health & Wellbeing Chad  

Music Blake  

Art Blake  

Grade 1/2  

Belong Norah  

Respect Amarli  

Achieve Myla  

Growth Violet  

Health & Wellbeing Cormac  

Music Cormac  

Art Aurorah  

Grade 2/3   

Belong Mason  

Respect Grace  

Achieve Jace  

Growth Wyatt  

Health & Wellbeing Aria  

Music Wyatt  

Art Grace  

Grade 4/5   

Belong Kaylen  

Respect Montanna  

Achieve Ryder  

Growth Miami  

Health & Wellbeing Harrison  

Music  Kaylen  

Art Harper  

Grade 5/6   

Belong Auron  

Respect Montana  

Achieve Teleah  

Growth Taylor  

Health & Wellbeing Tyler  

Music Mason  

Art Bailey  

 
 

LEADERSHIP GROUP REPORT 
In week 8, our student leaders hosted an 
Easter competition with students having to 
guess how many eggs were in the jar. The 
winner of the challenge was Josh W.  He 
won the whole jar which had 106 eggs 
inside of it. We successfully raised $85 
meaning there were 170 guesses. We also 
held an Easter dress up on March 28.  You 
could dress up in an Easter theme or in 
colourful clothes. This event was free and 
we also had a game of kickball during 
lunch on this day. 
During the school holidays some of our 
Student Leaders will represent the school 
at the ANZAC Day service.  
                     By Riley and Mason 
 

HOUSE POINTS 
 

VALENTINE 
370 

 

             COMPANION 
330 
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Contact details 

904 Ridgley Highway, Ridgley, Tas 7321  

Phone  03 6435 7291   

Email  ridgley.primary@decyp.tas.gov.au 

Web  www.decyp.tas.gov.au  

http://www.decyp.tas.gov.au/

